FORM PTC Expires 06. OMB 0651

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

01-06-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12-16-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54 U		
RECORD,	100935769	
TRADEMARKS ONLY To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached critical decreases (1)		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type		
⊠ New	⊠ Assignment ☐ License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc	
Document ID #	Agreement Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name 6/29/98	
Conveying Party		
Name Dr. Bernhard Steffen Execution Date Month Day Year 6/29/98		
Formerly Solution Solution Solution State Solution Soluti		
Receiving Party		
Name Citrix Systems, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 6400 NW Way		
Address (line 2) Fort Lauderdale City	Florida 33309 State/Country Zip Code	
•	imited Partnership	
⊠ Corporation ☐ Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be	
☐ Other	attached. (Designation must be a separate	
document attached. from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sendsomments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington RADEMARK

REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0708

13. 2.3

FORM PTO-1618A	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office	
	ntative Name and Address	TRADEMARK	
l state to be seen	Tall o Hallo and Addison	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address		
	Area Code and Teleph	none Number 617 248-7000	
Name	Deborah J. Peckham	017 246-7000	
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz &Thibeault, LLP		
Address (line 2)	125 Hight Street		
Address (line 3)	High Street Tower		
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02110		
_	total number of pages of the attached noe document including any attachment	# [1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
1	pplication Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
_			
75/343,730			
Number of Properti	es Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payme	,	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 20-0531			
	Authorization to charge additional f	<u> </u>	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original do Deborah J. Peckha	ocument. Charges to deposit account are a		
Name of Person S			

650821-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Professor Dr. Bernhard Steffen, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany and a major shareholder of METAFrame Technologies Softwaredesign & Consulting GmbH, with an address of Hedwigstraße 50, D-44149 Dortmund, Germany (former address: Dr.-Ritter-von-Scheuering-Str. 19, 94036 Passau, Germany) (hereinaster referred to as "Assignor") is the registered owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark METAFRAME in the U.S., which mark is represented by a pending U.S. application serial no. 75/343,730, together with the goodwill related thereto (hereinaster referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Citrix Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 6400 NW Way, Fort Lauderdale, Florida (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used; and

WHEREAS, Citrix Systems, Inc. and METAFrame Technologies Softwaredesign & Consulting GmbH have entered into a certain Trademark Purchase Agreement whereby METAFrame Technologies Softwaredesign & Consulting GmbH agreed to cause Assignor to execute such other documents as are necessary to effectuate the intent of the parties thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to said Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties each have caused this instrument to be executed, effective this 29 day of June, 1998.

ASSIGNOR:

Professor Dr. Bernhard Steffen

RECORDED: 12/16/1998

ASSIGNEE:

CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

Mark B. Templeton

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0710